
MIDGET AAA 2017 PROVINCIALS ESTEVAN 8 - TEAM TOURNAMENT

JULY 21-23 KARI NIKOLEJSIN 861-5040

Team	Name Division Category Zone Team	Contact City/Town Phone	(1) Phone	(2) Email

Southeast	Performance	Pump	Twins Midget AAA 1 Blaine	Kovach Estevan 306-421-3268 frederick.kovach@dnow.com
Seed	#1
Seed	#2
Seed	#3
Seed	#4
Seed	#5
Seed	#6
Seed	#7

MIDGET AA TIER 1 2017 PROVINCIALS SWIFT CURRENT 8 - TEAM TOURNAMENT

JULY 21-23 KEVIN PATENAUDE 741-8111

Team	Name Division Category Zone Team	Contact City/Town Phone	(1) Phone	(2) Email
Regina	Buffalos Midget AA	Tier	1 2 Darryl	Schemenauer Regina 306-761-2433 306-352-8505 s.schemenauer@accesscomm.ca
Regina	Blue	Jays Midget AA	Tier	1 2 Lorne	Chow Regina 306-789-0906 306-527-1491 clorne@sasktel.net
Moose	Jaw	Canucks Midget AA	Tier	1 3 John	Eberl Moose	Jaw 306-692-7199 306-540-4153 eberljr@sasktel.net
HOST	-	Swift	Current	57's	 Midget AA	Tier	1 3 Ken	Wall Swift	Current 306-773-7055 306-750-7711 kwallpioneercoop@sasktel.net
Lumsden	Cubs Midget AA	Tier	1 5 Darryl	Babey Lumsden 306-535-4002 babco.db@sasktel.net
Midwest	Diamondbacks Midget AA	Tier	1 7 Steve	Piermantier Rosetown 306-882-3068 306-831-5481 stepie@sasktel.net
TBA	-	Seed	#10	from	AAA
TBA	-	Seed	#11	from	AAA

HOST SITE CONTACT

HOST SITE CONTACT



MIDGET AA TIER 2 2017 PROVINCIALS SASKATOON 10 - TEAM TOURNAMENT

JULY 21-23 JOHN POVHE 292-2366

Team	Name Division Category Zone Team	Contact City/Town Phone	(1) Phone	(2) Email

Weyburn	Beavers Midget AA	Tier	2 1 Trent	Daunheimer Weyburn 306-842-0924 306-861-0030 trent.daunheimer@richardson.ca
Regina	White	Sox Midget AA	Tier	2 2 Chad	Bobryk Regina 306-531-6869 cbobryk@harvardbroadcasting.com
Regina	Pacers Midget AA	Tier	2 2 Ray	Gust Regina 306-789-8926 ray.gust@rqhealth.ca
Saskatoon	Cardinals Midget AA	Tier	2 6 Doug	Rain Corman	Park 306-221-3427 306-933-5181 doug.rain@gov.sk.ca
Saskatoon	Bandit	Braves Midget AA	Tier	2 6 Michael	Owens Saskatoon 306-244-1410 306-229-6970 yxe.jag@shaw.ca
Saskatoon	Blue	Jay	Slow	Trains Midget AA	Tier	2 6 Craig	Stevenson Saskatoon 306-955-0353 639-317-8498 stevensonfc@gmail.com
Saskatoon	Blue	Jay	Bombers Midget AA	Tier	2 6 Brad	Babyak Saskatoon 306-683-4633 306-222-4530 bsbabyak@sasktel.net
Macklin	Lakers Midget AA	Tier	2 7 Delmer	Shapka Macklin 380-753-0711 dshapka@steelview.ca
Unity	Cardinals Midget AA	Tier	2 7 Dan	Feser Unity 306-228-8076 dlfeser@sasktel.net
Carrot	River	Loggers Midget AA	Tier	2 8 Darren	Wouters Carrot	River 306-768-2468 306-920-7011 darren.wouters@rcmp-grc.gc.ca

MIDGET AA TIER 3 2017 PROVINCIALS SASKATOON 10 - TEAM TOURNAMENT

JULY 21-23 DERRIN RAFFEY 242-2366

Team	Name Division Category Zone Team	Contact City/Town Phone	(1) Phone	(2) Email

Oxbow	Orioles Midget AA	Tier	3 1 Ken	Frazer Oxbow 306-483-7502 ken.frazer@cnrl.com
Yorkton	Back	40	Brewers Midget AA	Tier	3 4 Monte	Taphorn Yorkton 306-783-3336 306-786-6336 taphorn1@sasktel.net
Wynyard	Blues Midget AA	Tier	3 5 Mark	Tarry Wynyard 306-554-7164 mtarry39@gmail.com
Saskatoon	Outlaw	Braves Midget AA	Tier	3 6 Greg	Erickson Saskatoon 306-230-8202 306-230-0403 greg.erickson@affinitycu.ca
Saskatoon	A's Midget AA	Tier	3 6 Lionel	Redden Saskatoon 306-955-0541 306-221-0891 lmredden@shaw.ca
Saskatoon	Thunder	Braves Midget AA	Tier	3 6 Derrin	Raffey Saskatoon 306-242-2366 306-230-0329 draffey@stmcollege.ca
North	Battleford	Beavers Midget AA	Tier	3 7 Bert	Benoit North	Battleford	 306-446-3277 306-441-0077 jandbbenoit@sasktel.net
Meadow	Lake	White	Sox Midget AA	Tier	3 7 Marlon	Dancy Rapid	View 306-236-4419 306-240-5821 mj.dancy@hotmail.com
North	East	Rangers Midget AA	Tier	3 8 Eric	Morin Hudson	Bay 306-865-6565 ericmorin@sasktel.net
Prince	Albert	Royals Midget AA	Tier	3 8 Lance	Alexander Prince	Albert 306-960-8868 l.alexander@sasktel.net

HOST SITE CONTACT

HOST SITE CONTACT



MIDGET AA TIER 4 2017 PROVINCIALS PONTIEX 6 - TEAM TOURNAMENT

JULY 21-23 KURT DIXON 741-4990

Team	Name Division Category Zone Team	Contact City/Town Phone	(1) Phone	(2) Email

Red	River	Royals Midget AA	Tier	4 1 Dwayne	DeDecker Kipling 306-736-8200 306-577-5333 dwayne.dedecker@sasktel.net
Pontiex	Pirates Midget AA	Tier	4 3 Takaila	Kendall Cadillac 306-625-7229 takailakendall12@gmail.com
Assiniboia	Aces Midget AA	Tier	4 3 Randy	LaRose Moose	Jaw 306-631-9617 trlarose@sasktel.net
Gravelbourg	Bulls Midget AA	Tier	4 3 Buddy	Stroich Thompson	Lake 306-515-0777 buddystroich@gmail.com
Hanley	Merchants Midget AA	Tier	4 5 Jason	Bellina Dundurn 306-381-3555 jcb2@sasktel.net
Watrous	Lakers Midget AA	Tier	4 5 Stuart	James Watrous 306-946-2188 306-528-7516 stuart.james@richardson.ca

HOST SITE CONTACT


